## Government of West Bengal Finance Department, Directorate of Small Savings

## Jessop Building, 63, N.S. Road, Kolkata – 700001

Telephone/Fax 033 2262 5895 Email : directorsmallsavingswb@gmail.com

No. 191 -SSD/11011/02/2021

## **ORDER**

The Governor is pleased to appoint the following candidate on probation to the post of **Savings Development Officer** (Sv.D.O) in the Directorate of Small Savings under the Finance Department in the Pay Level 10 (₹32,100/--₹82,900/-) under the WBS(ROPA) Rules, 2019 plus other allowances as admissible from time to time and to post him in the Regional office of Deputy Director, Small Savings as mentioned against the name in column no.(4) below with effect

from her respective date of joining and until further orders.

SI. No.	Name of the candidate		Place of Posting (Office of the DD, SS)		Additional Block/Municipality
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
1.	Usha Nayak	17.01.1988	South 24 Parganas	Baruipur	Baruipur Municipality, Joynagar-I, Rajpur- Sonarpur Minicipality, , Sonarpur, Bishnupur-I

The candidate, mentioned above, is requested to report to the office of the concerned Deputy Director, Small Savings for joining within 30 (thirty) days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which the candidature may be treated as cancelled. The candidate is also requested to report to the office of the BDO (as stated in Column 5) within 1st September, 2023. However, she has to attend the District Head Quarter once a week and rest four days at the Nodal Block office. The Savings Development Officers are liable to be transferred anywhere within the state of West Bengal as and when necessary.

The appointment is purely temporary and confirmation in service will be declared as per para laid down in order no. 6060F Dated. 25.06.1979. Other conditions of service will be the same as per relevant provisions of the West Bengal Service Rule (Part-I & Part-II). The Police Verification report and Medical Certificate of fitness of the above noted candidate is received and found satisfactory.

This order is issued in the interest of public services and in accordance with the administrative approval of the Finance Department vide U.O No. 08 - MISC. Group H dated 27/06/2023 read with the recommendation of the Public Service Commission, West Bengal vide letter no. A-210 P.S.C (A) dated 01/11/2022 based on the results of the Miscellaneous Service Recruitment Examination, 2018.

By order of the Governor

Sd/-

[ R.N.Basu Roy Chaudhury,IAS ]
Director, Small Savings,
Finance Department.

Date: 11.07.2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata 700001
- 2. The P.S. to Hon'ble MIC, Finance Department, Government of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah
- 3. The P.A. to the Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Department, Govt. of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah
- 4. The Secretary, Public Service Commission, West Bengal, 161A, S.P. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700026
- 5. The Accountant General (Audit), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata 700001
- 6. The Finance (Audit) Department, Group H, Government of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah
- 7. The Finance (Budget) Department, Group N, Government of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah.
- 8. Sri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator, Finance Department, Nabanna, Howrah
  - He is requested to upload this order in the website of the Finance Department.
- 9. The District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas.
- 10. The Deputy Director, Small Savings, South 24 Parganas.
  - He/ she will act as the Drawing & Disbursing Officer in this respect. He/she is requested to accept the joining of the candidate maintaining all formalities and send a copy of the same to this end within 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.
- 11. The Treasury Officer, Alipore-II.
- 12. The Block Development Officer, Baruipur.

Assistant Director Small Savings (H.Q.), Finance Department.

- 1117P2023

No. 191 / 2 (01) - SSD

Date: 11.07.2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. Usha Nayak, D/o Late Satkari Nayak,
D-10/5 Milan Pally, Kururia Danga, P.O. Amrai, City – Durgapur,
Dist – Paschim Bardhaman, Pin - 713203
(Mail ID: nayakusha88@gmail.com)

Assistant Director Small Savings (H.Q.), Finance Department .